(Previous year ` 133.44 Crores) respectively. This is attributable to the Group’s exposure to lendings at floating interest rates.

		�  Out of the total floating rate borrowings, the Group has entered into Interest Rate Swap (IRS) for the loan liability amounting to
` 1,982.56 Crores (USD 286.65 million) (Previous Year : ` 2,053.23 Crores (USD 315 million)) and Cross Currency Interest Rate Swap
(CCIRS) for the loan liability amounting to NIL (Previous Year: ` 500 Crores). The Group has designated the IRS and CCIRS (hedging
instrument) and the Floating rate financial liability (hedged item) into a hedging relationship and applies hedge accounting (Refer
Note 50 (e)).

	 c.	 Other price risks
		�  The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments and classified in the balances sheet at fair value through

Other Comprehensive Income.

		  Equity price sensitivity analysis:
		�  The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases on the Group's Equity and OCI for the period. Analysis is based on

the assumption that equity index had increased/decreased by 5% with all the other variables held constant, and these investments
moved in the line with the index.

(` in Crores)

Particulars
Impact on OCI

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
NSE Nifty 100, Increase by 5%  205.22  232.80
NSE Nifty 100, Decrease by 5%  (205.22)  (232.80)

The Group has designated the following securities as FVTOCI Investments:

Shriram City Union Finance Limited
Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited

The Group chose this presentation alternative because the investment were made for strategic purposes rather than with a view to profit on
subsequent sale, and there are no plans to dispose of these investments.

	 d.	 Foreign Currency Risk Management
		�  The Group is exposed to Currency Risk arising from its trade exposures and Capital receipts / payments denominated, in other than

the Functional Currency. The Group has a detailed policy which includes setting of the recognition parameters, benchmark targets,

[…]

FC in Millions  ` in Crores  FC in Millions  ` in Crores

USD  -   -   0.20  1.29

Currencies
As at March 31, 2019 As at March 31, 2018

Cash & Cash Equivalents Cash & Cash Equivalents
FC in Millions ` in Crores FC in Millions ` in Crores

USD  5.61  38.82  0.20  1.29
GBP  0.01  0.05  0.77  7.07
CHF  0.10  0.67  0.19  1.28
EUR  0.35  2.74  4.80  38.76

* - Below the rounding off threshold applied by the Group

Note: Loan from/ to Related Parties includes loans in respect of which foreign exchange gain/ loss is transferred to Other Comprehensive Income

Of the above, the Group is mainly exposed to USD, GBP, EUR & CHF. Hence the following table analyses the Group's Sensitivity to a 5% increase and a 5% decrease in the exchange rates of
these currencies against INR.

Particulars  For the year ended March 31, 2019  For the year ended March 31, 2018

Currencies Increase/Decrease Total Assets
in FC (In
Millions)

Total
Liabilities
in FC (In
Millions)

 Change in
exchange rate

Impact on
Profit or Loss/
Other Equity
for the year (
` In Crores)

Total Assets
in FC (In
Millions)

Total
Liabilities
in FC (In
Millions)

 Change in
exchange rate

Impact on
Profit or Loss/
Other Equity

for the year (`
In Crores)

USD Increase by 5%#  623.38  141.35  3.46  166.69  566.24  115.61  3.26  146.91
USD Decrease by 5%#  623.38  141.35  (3.46)  (166.69)  566.24  115.61  (3.26)  (146.91)
GBP Increase by 5%#  26.60  18.48  4.52  3.67  51.50  36.55  4.61  6.89
GBP Decrease by 5%#  26.60  18.48  (4.52)  (3.67)  51.50  36.55  (4.61)  (6.89)
EUR Increase by 5%#  66.74  62.13  3.88  1.79  278.93  237.48  4.04  16.75
EUR Decrease by 5%#  66.74  62.13  (3.88)  (1.79)  278.93  237.48  (4.04)  (16.75)
CHF Increase by 5%#  10.72  5.14  3.47  1.94  11.49  5.47  3.42  2.06
CHF Decrease by 5%#  10.72  5.14  (3.47)  (1.94)  11.49  5.47  (3.42)  (2.06)

# Holding all the variables constant

	 e.	 Accounting for cash flow hedge
		  (i)	 Cross-currency Interest Rate Swap
			�   The Group has taken foreign currency floating rate borrowings which are linked to LIBOR. For managing the foreign currency

risk and interest rate risk arising from changes in LIBOR on such borrowings, the Group has enterred into cross-currency
interest rate swap (CCIRS) for the entire loan liability. The Group has designated the CCIRS (hedging instrument) and the
borrowing (hedged item) into a hedging relationship and applies hedge accounting.

NOTES
to the Consolidated financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019